## Arundel Plaza – Spring Giveaway Win 1 of 4 \$500 Arundel Plaza Gift Cards

## **Terms and Conditions**

- Information on how to enter the Arundel Plaza Spring Giveaway Competition forms part of these terms and conditions.
- The laws of Queensland govern this competition therefore entry is only open to residents of Queensland Australia. Employees of the promoter, retailers and staff are ineliqible to enter.
- The promotional period is from 9am Tuesday 9 October until 12noon Friday 2 November 2018.
- 4. To enter, participants must spend \$20 or more (in a single transaction) at a participating specialty retailer or \$50 or more (in a single transaction) at Coles Arundel Plaza. Entry forms are available from participating retailers or collect an entry from Centre Management with proof of purchase. Entry barrel is located near Coles. Participants can enter online at www.arundelplaza. com.au by completing the entry form and uploading a copy of their receipt.
- Participants can enter as many times as they like throughout the promotional period, provided they have one valid receipt per entry.
- Valid entries must include first name, last name, phone number, store details and agree to the terms and conditions.
- Receipts must be kept and must be dated from within the promotional period.
- Bill payments such as the payment of credit card bills, bank transactions, bank fees and charges and service bills (such as gas, electricity, rates and phone bills), medical receipts (vet or doctors) and pharmacy receipts for scripts are not accepted as part of this promotion.
- Partial lay-by receipts are not accepted as part of this promotion, only completed lay-by receipts.
- 10. A total of 4 x \$500 Arundel Plaza Eftpos Gift Card prizes will be awarded with random draws as follows:
  - a. 1 x \$500 Gift Card via Entry Barrel Draw, after 12noon Friday 19/10/18
  - b. 1 x \$500 Gift Card via Entry Barrel Draw, after 12noon Friday 26/10/18
  - c. 1 x \$500 Gift Card via Entry Barrel Draw, after 12noon Friday 2/11/18
- d. 1 x \$500 Gift Card via Online Entry Draw, after 12noon Friday
- 11. For Gift Card terms and conditions visit www.giftcardplanet.com.au/eftpos-cardholder-terms. All Gift Cards will be provided to the winners activated. Each Gift Card is valid for 12 months from the date of activation and can be used for purchasing goods and services from retailers at Arundel Plaza who accept electronic transactions.
- 12. The Promoter reserves the right, at any time, to verify the validity of entries (by requesting a copy of your receipt) and to disqualify any entrant who tampers with the entry process or who submits an entry that is not in accordance with these Terms and Conditions. Errors and omissions will be accepted at the Promoter's discretion. Failure by the Promoter to enforce any of its rights at any stage does not constitute a waiver of those rights.
- 13. The Winner(s) will be notified by the telephone number or email address provided on the entry form.

- 14. In the event that the prize winner(s) does not contact Arundel Plaza within 14 days to claim their prize we will assume that the prize is unclaimed, a new winner will be selected at random after 12 noon Friday 16 November 2018.
- 15. Winner(s) will be published on the Arundel Plaza Facebook
- 16. Judge's decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into
- 17. The winner(s) must present identification to claim their prize.
- All winner(s) must collect their prizes from Centre Management at a pre-arranged time.
- Prizes will not be paid out in cash. Prizes are not transferable to others. Unless expressly stated, all other expenses become the responsibility of the winner.
- 20. Each entrant's personal information is collected to enable the Promoter to administer and promote the competition. The personal information of winners may be provided to third parties who are assisting the Promoter, including prize suppliers, delivery agents and authorities that regulate competitions in Queensland. Entrants who fail to complete the entry form in full, will be ineligible to win a prize. Errors and omissions may be accepted at the Promoter's discretion. Failure by the Promoter to enforce any of its rights at any stage does not constitute a waiver of those rights.
- 21. The collection use and disclosure of personal information provided in connection with this competition is governed by the Privacy Policy on the Arundel Plaza website.
- 22. The Promoter assumes no responsibility for any error, omission, interruption, corruption, deletion, defect, delay in operation or transmission, communications line failure, theft or destruction or unauthorised access to, or alteration of, entries.
- 23. All entries become the property of Arundel Plaza.
- 24. If for any reason the competition is not capable of running as planned, including due to infection by computer virus, bugs, tampering, unauthorised intervention, fraud, technical failures or any other causes beyond the control of the Promoter, which corrupt or affect the administration security, fairness or integrity or proper conduct of this competition, the Promoter reserves the right in its sole discretion to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the competition.
- 25. The Promoter is Arundel Plaza, on behalf of FAL Property (ABN: 87 123 013 187) as agent for Chin Hong Investments Corporation (59 734 586 304). Address: Napper Road and Daintree Drive, Arundel OLD 4214. Phone 07 3720 9090.

## **Privacy Statement**

Arundel Plaza, FAL Property and Chin Hong Investments collects and uses personal information about you to record your entry in the competition. Arundel Plaza's Privacy Policy (available on www.arundelplaza.com.au) contains information about how you may request access to and correction of personal information Arundel Plaza holds about you, or to make a complaint about an alleged breach of the Australian Privacy Principles. Promotion of other products and services: 8y completing this form, you agree to Arundel Plaza using your personal information to promote its products and services: If you no longer wish to receive promotional information from Arundel Plaza, you may advise us of your wish.